age $\mathbf{1}$ of $\mathbf{1}$

ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal

& The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar.

Case No -<u>OA-892 of 2018.</u>

Serial No. and	Mst. Masuma Khatun. –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others. Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order. 1	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
<u>2</u> 10.01.2019.	For the Applicant : Mrs. Sima Ghosh, Advocate.	
	For the Respondents : Mr. Apurba Lal Basu, Mr. Saurav Bhattacharjee, Advocates.	
	Affidavit of service filed today be kept on	
	record. Heard Mrs. Sima Ghosh, learned advocate for	
	the applicant and Mr. Apurba Lal Basu, learned	
	advocate for the respondents.	
	Let reply to the application be filed by 22^{nd}	
	February, 2019. Rejoinder, if any, by 8 th March, 2019. Matter to appear under the heading "For Orders" on	
	13 th March, 2019.	
	(P. RAMESH KUMAR) (SOUMITRA PAL) MEMBER (A) CHAIRMAN	
Sourav.		